
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

QUEENS DRIVE SERVICE 

1.    Bus stop on Childwall Park Ave, Countisbury Drive 7.30am 
2.    Woolton Hill Rd, 1st lamppost outside Woolton High Sch 7:30am 
3.    Woolton Road, Cromptons Lane 7.31am 
4.     Childwall Five-Ways 7.35am 
5.     Bus Stop, Queens Drive, Oakhill Road 7.42am 

Straight up Queens Drive, turning right into Mill Lane.  

6.      Barnfield Drive Bus Stop 7.45am 

7.      Deysbrook Lane Bus Stop facing Tesco 7:50am 

8.      Kents Bank, West Derby 7.55am  
9.      Larkhill Shops, Queens Drive, West Derby 8.00am 
10.    St. Matthew's Church, Queens Drive 8.03am 
11.    Stanley Park Avenue - (Bus Stop, Queens Drive) 8.05am 
12.    Bus Stop by Croppers at side of Flyover 8.10am 
 Drop off at St. Mary's College, Liverpool Road/Everest Road, then on to 
The Mount, Blundellsands Road West. 
 Return Journey as follows: 
1.       The Mount, Blundellsands Road West 3.30pm 
2.       St. Mary's College, Liverpool Road/Everest Road 3.50pm 
3.       St. Mary's Playing Field, Little Crosby Road 4.00pm 
Dropping off 
4.       Bus Stop by Croppers at side of Flyover 4.14pm 
5.       Stanley Park Avenue - (Bus Stop, Queens Drive) 4.22pm 
6.       St. Matthew's Church, Queens Drive 4.25pm 
7.       Larkhill Shops, Queens Drive, West Derby 4.27pm 
8.       Kents Bank, West Derby 4.32pm 
9.       Deysbrook Lane Bus Stop 4.36pm 
10.       Barnfield Drive Bus Stop 4.40pm 

Via Mill Lane, turning left onto Queens Drive 
11.    Bus Stop, Queens Drive, Oakhill Road 4.50pm 
12.    Childwall Five-Ways 4.55pm 
13.    Bus stop on Childwall Park Ave, Countisbury Drive 4:56pm 
14.     Woolton Hill Rd, 1st lamppost outside Woolton High Sch 4.57pm 
15.    Woolton Road, Cromptons Lane 4:58pm 



Loop – left after Childwall Park Avenue, up Woolton Road.  
Right into Blackwood Avenue, up to the roundabout.  
Turn right at the roundabout into Woolton Hill Road, pick up at the first lamppost on the left, then right at Aldbourne Avenue which bring you back to 
Woolton Road – turn left and continue.  

  


